nationalexpress
SF7
Swindon to Summer Fest

Valid from Friday 5th of June 2026 to Sunday 7th of June 2026

Friday

Stops

SwindonBus Interchange, Fleming Way,
Stops N1 & N2

ChippenhamThe Bridge (Town Bridge)
BathBus Stn, Dorchester St

BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough
St

Summer FestLocking Road Car Park

Saturday

Stops

SwindonBus Interchange, Fleming Way,
Stops N1 & N2

ChippenhamThe Bridge (Town Bridge)
BathBus Stn, Dorchester St

BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough
St

Summer FestLocking Road Car Park

Sunday

Stops

SwindonBus Interchange, Fleming Way,
Stops N1 & N2

ChippenhamThe Bridge (Town Bridge)
BathBus Stn, Dorchester St

BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough
St

Summer FestLocking Road Car Park

Times
11:45

12:25
13:05

13:50
15:00

Times
07:55

08:35
09:15

10:00
11:10

Times
07:55

08:35
09:15

10:00
11:10
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