

## Friday

<b>Stops</b>	<b>Times</b>
SwindonBus Interchange, Fleming Way, Stops N1 & N2	11:45
ChippenhamThe Bridge (Town Bridge)	12:25
BathBus Stn, Dorchester St	13:05
BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St	13:50
Summer FestLocking Road Car Park	15:00

## Saturday

<b>Stops</b>	<b>Times</b>
SwindonBus Interchange, Fleming Way, Stops N1 & N2	07:55
ChippenhamThe Bridge (Town Bridge)	08:35
BathBus Stn, Dorchester St	09:15
BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St	10:00
Summer FestLocking Road Car Park	11:10

## Sunday

<b>Stops</b>	<b>Times</b>
SwindonBus Interchange, Fleming Way, Stops N1 & N2	07:55
ChippenhamThe Bridge (Town Bridge)	08:35
BathBus Stn, Dorchester St	09:15
BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St	10:00
Summer FestLocking Road Car Park	11:10